Notes:

l. List of deferred submittals IBC Sec. 1071342
Ll Structural design of headers at openings
12.  Protection of penetrations at rated assemblies
per note & below
12.  Mechanical, Electrical and Plumbing Design, to be
be submitted by Registered FE for Design/Build
2. Existing building assumed to be fully sprinklered with
NFPA 13 system by previous permits
3. Area of work to be fully sprinklered in accordance with
NFPA 12. Sprinkler design and installation to be

T design/build under separate permit
4. Existing alarm system to be modified as required by
‘ 2. revision to floor plan
@ wr-21 WT-24 duct chase I duct chase ’f T 5. Portable fire extinguishers shall be installed in
accordance with NFPA 19, Standard for Portable Fire
B ] Extinguishers.
o . Contractor shall repair or provide fire stopping at
o wT-2I b= ceilings and floor of room 106 (Zumba, Yoga, Cardio)
I mirror wall WT-04 A 5 1 l 5 RETAIL STORE and room 221, (Lunch Room)
% i 130 230 1 68 congress street 1. Provide fire dampers at new or existing ductwork
an ) ) streteh barrei v 1N 3-A3.0 nger’gi;:n?@[]hour walls, floors and ceilings of room 106
=) ® ® walls to be (\SP)/\ | | 8. Penetrations through horizontal and vertical rated
removed, typical b ] i - assemblies, and penetrations through memoranes of
. _ audio system cabinet e = rated assemblies shall be protected in accordance
T (1) stationary ———— with the provisions of IBC section 113, Penetrations, and
exercise bikes N ~. - surface mounted fire - B 121 Life Safety Code Handbook Section 8.4.4
v_ e 247 extinguisher cabinet = — —1 Penetrations. The contractor will inventory applicable
o] PN PN ) e A penetrations after layout of mechanical, electrical and
: o - O o S plumbing piping and the architect will submit details for
-~ D protecting these penetrations.
D] O wr-02 : — 3. Existing columns: provide intumescent coating for |
e 4 col g p g
@ — 1 eXfosf 'cPc:tuTn, ?,eel wr-2i STAIR #3 ' hour protection of existing steel column at st floor
note 4t right, tyoica 10 < Qgay/  COMONHALL ) columns b2, b3, €2, ¢3, dl2, df3
this door to be B B m 2\ -lio- o 2. Provide %" plyuood backing for full height mirror
EXTERIOR emergency exit  (sp) (sP) (sP) 0 A0 ramp up i = walls or other substrate as recommended by mirror
8TAI CESS only, o entr \ il _ manufacturer
125 FﬁegtrEeet DN ; ; celing spesker W A RETAIL STORE Il Layout of partition walls may need to be adjusted
diversified ZUMBA, YOGA, ¢ CARDIO ROOM log-in desk bm bbb congress street to accomodate locations of existing walls and
exit - e o EXIST. TOILET RO columns. Final lagout to be reviewed by architect and
ANV NV oe- ouner prior to construction of walls
/>(/<\\ />(/<\\ D
L7 L7 ootle filler . = 2. Intumescent Coating Specification:
/cei“ng fan @§ : - — rrigi:jamin Moored, Fresh Start 2T Alkyd Enamel
< ) [lUT-@? ] B =AEL Tﬁg'%E_T RooM FB&_\D_ L — 2 Underbody Or Super Spec C245 Alkyd Enamel
— st O Q) O Undercoater/Primer Sealer.
1 & 16 = O —= wr-22 2. Nofire Technologies, Inc.: primer approved by
@ ~ = = = E— i manufacturer.
\_ cLOSET wT-22 gt 3. PPG Industries, Inc, Speed Hide 6-& Interior
/ existing (2) bou rated o o S . Quick-Drying Enamel Undercoater.
continuous to plaster ceiling 2D —1 t/ -
* Raised Area RETAIL STORE rmg:ecr:ui: tlUilliams Firetex FX5120 Water based Intumescent
T oAl 564 treet : :
EXTERIOR > -l06a- e \V congress stree Fireproofing
STAIR RECESS / _— = 2. Benjamin Moor: P53 220.
123 free street DN @) B \ \ UT-00 3. Nofire Technologies, Inc.: A-18, Flat Finish,
Spinnaker 00 ELEVATOR LOBBY 4. PPG Industries, Inc.. Speed Hide 42-7, Flat Finish
entrance o ‘ existing | hour rated -101-
existing (2) hour rated exit enclosure electricd| panel 5 I
ccess enclosure
existing multi-wgthe Tl i
/ masonry bearing wall / I ) L —
— - Revision, 12-16-2013:
@ ¢ \_ extet |
ﬁxlstmg (é) ” existing (2) bour rated exit enclosure ENTRY \ 1. Added 1Ihour rated fire access enclosure per NFPA
our rated ua 562 congress street 101 section 7.1.3.1. Walls to be 1 hour rated.
WT-23 see sheet A2 for lobby X Additional door 112 and frame to be 1 hour rated
nterior elevations .l  — ———— o= MAIN BUILDING LOBBY )
EXTERI = - = = —— — — remove existing door, trim existing -17- %
EXTERIOR o and wall at same location door —
STAIR RECESS RECEPT]'SZ LOBBY existingdoloc;r, Fra;ne, %Iazing oN /
121 free street DN bl removed and replaced with ) U
enlarae existin ELEVATOR LOBBY Stair #
receptign opening Vi hour rated systen -l2l- -
sliding glass @ ,
panels —
||
N ELEV. Rarp
] chase || ELEV. ELEv. “ din
Zl'/z hour rated fire &
shutter, see celiling plan DN
freight RECEPTION closet |
elevator -
RETAIL STORE
SECEIVING ENTRY \> 560 congress street
-]@ﬁz- SETH'S OFFICE e L
2 > -104-
,, &gy
¢ 7
AR LOCK FREIGHT VESTIBULE F liormg %
-I12- 13- [ change - c L — — — — — Josef Chalat
L [ L AR2354
closet
— U
TR | new rated wall
) new wall .
— ] exisfing wall I FlrSt FIOOI’ Plan (HOI’th) ) 4-0 12-0 24-0) 36-0 48-0
- — 1 wall removed 3/ — 10"
16 — L-

josef chalat
architect

327 ocean house road
Cape Elizabeth, Maine
Maine Licensed Architect
office 207 799 0404
cell 207 318 3234

e: azimuth@maine.rr.com
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Date of these drawings:
November 22, 2013
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1st FIr Reflected Ceiling Plan

Plan

Changing Rooms (Lockers)

Purpose of these drawings:
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1st FLoor Plan, north

project north
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